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MARCH 2018 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only
the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases
will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular
session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the
Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24
hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of
costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

109034 PEOPLE v ZIHE WU

523329 MATTER OF SUZANNE QQ. v BEN RR.
525396 HARRIS v REAGAN

525155/ GREBLEWSKI v STONG HEALTH MCO
525231

107732/ PEOPLE v RUSSELL PALMER

108663

524149 MATTER OF COOPER v WILLIAMS
525378 30 BROWN'S CROSSING RD. v COCO 96
524909 LASHER v ALBANY MEMORIAL HOSP.
525291 PEOPLE v MATHESON KK.

107692 PEOPLE v HENRY EDWARDS

523972 MATTER OF ZYRRIUS Q.

108955 PEOPLE v DAVID L. KAMP
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524039
523782
525579
525233
525588
524832
525437
525242
524458
524924

525554
109555
525721
108186
525485
525389

108800
525830
525549
524038

TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF CAMPANIELLO v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

KEY v STEFANIS

MATTER OF COMPETITIVE ENTER. INST. v THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NY
MATTER OF LUIS A. VEGA

MATTER OF ISGRO v TROIANO

MATTER OF KEILYN GG.

MATTER OF SMITH V LUKE PARK & MICHAEL PARK

MATTER OF ADIRONDACK HISTORICAL ASSN. v VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
MATTER OF BRENT O. v LISA P.

DOUGHERTY v COUNTY OF GREENE

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2018
1:30 P.M. SESSION
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

WELLINGTON v CHRISTA CONSTRUCTION

PEOPLE v ROBERT R. GERBINO

THOMPSON v WINDHAM MTN. PARTNERS

PEOPLE v DAVID ROBERTS

MATTER OF BUFFALO TEACHERS FEDERATION v ELIA
MATTER OF KELLY v NEW YORK STATE JUSTICE CTR. FOR THE PROTECTION
OF PEOPLE WITH SPECIAL NEEDS

PEOPLE v ROBERT A. JONES

LEVITT v PODWINSKI

ROSEN v KAPLAN

AUGUSTA v KWORTNIK
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

525212 MATTER OF McKAY v VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT

525154 MATTER OF McKAY v VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT

108316 PEOPLE v JAMES D. MARSHALL

523408 MATTER OF DELLAPIANA v TAYLOR

525285 MATTER OF CATSKILL HERITAGE ALLIANCE v CROSSROADS VENTURES

525564 MATTER OF SINGLETON v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF CHILDREN & FAMILY
SERVS.

108315 PEOPLE v TIMOTHY J. ANATRIELLO JR.

524165 DIBELLA v DIBELLA

525566 MATTER OF COOPERSTOWN EAGLES v VILLAGE OF COOPERSTOWN ZONING
BD. OF APPEALS

525547 MATTER OF ESTATE OF FRACCARO

525445 MATTER OF O'HARA v DEMARSH

FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 2018
9:30 A.M. SESSION

107894 PEOPLE v SHERMAN D. NORWOOD

525520 MATTER OF POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN. OF NYS v STATE OF NEW YORK
107970 PEOPLE v ROBERT J. ALBERTS

525492 MATTER OF VENGALATTORE v CORNELL UNIVERSITY

525318 WALKER v GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC

525321 BELAIR CARE CENTER v COOL INSURING AGENCY

107911 PEOPLE v TALISHA V. WILLIAMS

525398 GALARNEAU v D'ANDREA

523966 CARLSON v DORSEY

525390 MATTER OF NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CORP. v ALL COUNTY TOWING
108224 PEOPLE v ALFONSO PETTIGREW



