

Robert D. Mayberger Clerk of the Court

## State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

#### **MARCH 2018 Term Calendar**

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (<a href="www.nycourts.gov/ad3">www.nycourts.gov/ad3</a>) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

#### MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

109034	PEOPLE v ZI HE WU
523329	MATTER OF SUZANNE QQ. v BEN RR.
525396	HARRIS v REAGAN
525155/	GREBLEWSKI v STONG HEALTH MCO
525231	
107732/	PEOPLE v RUSSELL PALMER
108663	
524149	MATTER OF COOPER v WILLIAMS
525378	30 BROWN'S CROSSING RD. v COCO 96
524909	LASHER v ALBANY MEMORIAL HOSP.
525291	PEOPLE v MATHESON KK.
107692	PEOPLE v HENRY EDWARDS
523972	MATTER OF ZYRRIUS Q.
108955	PEOPLE v DAVID L. KAMP



Robert D. Mayberger Clerk of the Court

## State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

#### TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524039	MATTER OF CAMPANIELLO v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
523782	KEY v STEFANIS
525579	MATTER OF COMPETITIVE ENTER. INST. v THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NY
525233	MATTER OF LUIS A. VEGA
525588	MATTER OF ISGRO v TROIANO
524832	MATTER OF KEILYN GG.
525437	MATTER OF SMITH V LUKE PARK & MICHAEL PARK
525242	MATTER OF ADIRONDACK HISTORICAL ASSN. v VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
524458	MATTER OF BRENT O. v LISA P.
524924	DOUGHERTY v COUNTY OF GREENE

### WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2018 1:30 P.M. SESSION ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

525554	WELLINGTON V CHRISTA CONSTRUCTION
109555	PEOPLE v ROBERT R. GERBINO
525721	THOMPSON v WINDHAM MTN. PARTNERS
108186	PEOPLE v DAVID ROBERTS
525485	MATTER OF BUFFALO TEACHERS FEDERATION v ELIA
525389	MATTER OF KELLY v NEW YORK STATE JUSTICE CTR. FOR THE PROTECTION
	OF PEOPLE WITH SPECIAL NEEDS
108800	PEOPLE v ROBERT A. JONES
525830	LEVITT v PODWINSKI
525549	ROSEN v KAPLAN
524038	AUGUSTA v KWORTNIK



Robert D. Mayberger Clerk of the Court

# State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

#### THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525212	MATTER OF McKAY v VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT
525154	MATTER OF McKAY v VILLAGE OF ENDICOTT
108316	PEOPLE v JAMES D. MARSHALL
523408	MATTER OF DELLAPIANA v TAYLOR
525285	MATTER OF CATSKILL HERITAGE ALLIANCE v CROSSROADS VENTURES
525564	MATTER OF SINGLETON v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF CHILDREN & FAMILY
	SERVS.
108315	PEOPLE v TIMOTHY J. ANATRIELLO JR.
524165	DIBELLA v DIBELLA
525566	MATTER OF COOPERSTOWN EAGLES v VILLAGE OF COOPERSTOWN ZONING
	BD. OF APPEALS
525547	MATTER OF ESTATE OF FRACCARO
525445	MATTER OF O'HARA V DEMARSH

#### FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 2018 9:30 A.M. SESSION

107894	PEOPLE V SHERMAN D. NORWOOD
525520	MATTER OF POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN. OF NYS v STATE OF NEW YORK
107970	PEOPLE v ROBERT J. ALBERTS
525492	MATTER OF VENGALATTORE v CORNELL UNIVERSITY
525318	WALKER v GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC
525321	BELAIR CARE CENTER v COOL INSURING AGENCY
107911	PEOPLE v TALISHA V. WILLIAMS
525398	GALARNEAU v D'ANDREA
523966	CARLSON v DORSEY
525390	MATTER OF NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CORP. v ALL COUNTY TOWING
108224	PEOPLE v ALEONSO PETTIGREW